RECORDATION FO Form PTO-1595

06-05-2002

**NT OF COMMERCE** 

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102111904 .nd Trademark Office								
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡	Y Y Y I								
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)								
BISCHOF, Daniel F. 6-3-02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Baxter International Inc.								
LO, Yin-Cheng	Internal Address:								
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🎇 No	(n								
3. Nature of conveyance:									
🖳 Assignment 🖳 Merger									
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address:								
☐ Other	One Baxter Parkway								
- CHOI	City: Deerfield State: IL Zip: 60015								
May 40, 2002	City:StateZip00010								
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🖳 No								
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):									
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:								
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)								
10/004,696									
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No									
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1								
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\_40.00								
Name:Michael C. Mayo									
Internal Address:	Enclosed								
Baxter International Inc.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account								
	for any fee insufficiency								
Fenwal Division	8. Deposit account number:								
Street Address:									
Route 120 and Wilson Road	50/1039								
Route 120 and Wilson Road	(i) in a second constant of the second consta								
City: Round Lake State: IL Zip: 60073	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)								
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE									
9. Statement and signature.									
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy									
is a true copy of the original document.	May 23, 2002								
Andrew G. Kolomayets  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date								
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:								
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:									

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

06/04/2002 AMMED1 00000141 10004696

40.00 OP

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 012944 FRAME: 0747** 

Notary Public

Serial	No. (1)	10/	004,	696	_	Filed (1)	Decer	mber	5, 2001
acknow Delawa	wledge are, ha	d, we vina	here a prin	by assig	in to BAX ce of busi	TER INTE	RNATIC	ONAL LD. IL	considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby . INC. (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), a corporation of LLINOIS, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the improvements in
(2)	METH	ODS	AND	SYSTE	MS FOR	PREPAR	ING B	LOOD	PRODUCTS
below jointly which We have he of said We have he warrar For repressimprovextens and a assign issued ability statem affirms repressively also a include paten	and ar with ot may be nereby a applic warrant that the said cosentativement sion of ssigns need with said therea with sentative assentative assentative and any all any all ries, and the said the sentative and t	hers, and hers, a obtained and hers, a obtained and here: bonsid yes a may be succeed and gives and gives and gives and here; and here obtained and heres an	d all o on sa ined or ined or ined or ined a rize a	ther Unitid inventification inventification and requestion officially to be the coutstandins we have a coutstandins we have a coutstandins we have a coutstandin necessary of the coutstanding of the coutstan	ed States on or impi the said a st the Corr st the atto known. owners o ding prior a ereby ag o that may be ary or ath o hat may be ary or excute spale and ereby saine end of ed by us if seign count all convent apported to a convent and the convent and seign and the convent and the con	application rovements polications polications of the interest assignment ree, upon any and resupplement as and as yes and as yes and as yes and the term for the term for this assign represence in suand vest a detters of this assign regal represents and the term for	and	ipplica any reason any re- nts to its said any re- said any re- sites, or quest site any re- tional, the said appropriate any re- sites and ereof. The re- there is and any re- said in a	efor, executed by each of us individually on the date(s) indicated ations in any and all countries which we may file, either solely or and all Letters Patent of the United States or of any other country eissue or extension thereof.  issue said Letters Patent to said BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of their rights in the interest herein assigned.  In and at the expense of said assignee, its successors, legal continuation, and renewal applications for said invention or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or plication that said assignee, its successors, legal representatives aid considerations we further agree, upon the request of said event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of our assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary.  We further agree to perform, upon such request, any and all so held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, legal behald and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, legal Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said invention or only for patent and utility model applications in all countries arising industrial property and/or any internal priority legislation of such its successors, legal representatives and assigns to execute any ion with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, cuments necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and
	(3) T	yped	Name	<u>Dan</u>	iel F.	8. Bischoi			Date 65-16-02 Signature July Lhong Lo  (3) Typed Name: Ying-Cheng Lo  (4) State of TLLINEIS County of LAKE
State Signe	of // d befor	e me	<i>パピ</i> on this	160	_, County day of	or Lay		12	Signed before me on this day of AY
bу <u> </u>	Dr.	17	-] <i>F</i>	S <sub>/</sub> <	ntor	<u> </u>			by UING-CHENG LO Inventor
		No	tary Pi	ublic	Al Notary	DFFICIAL NN E. S' Public, Sta	IREDA ite of B	linois	S I ORIN L JACOBSCIN (
<u></u>				~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		mission Ex			S STATE OF MUNOIS
Date									Date Signature
, 4 .	(3)	Typed	Name	ə:					(3) Typed Name:(4)
						y of			State of, County of
Sign	ed befo	re me	on th	is	day of		, 19		Signed before me on this day of 19
by _				1					byInventor
				inv	entor				

Notary Public